## 507215655 04/05/2022

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7262505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HSIN JAN YAO	03/25/2022
YU-WEN CHEN	03/25/2022
CHU-HSUN LU	03/25/2022
I-HONG PAN	03/25/2022
WEN-YIN CHEN	03/25/2022
TSUNG-LIN YANG	03/25/2022
ANGELA GOH	03/25/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD., CHUTUNG	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	310401	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17560487

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 205-8000

Email:mailroom@bskb.com, anh-vu.dao@bskb.comCorrespondent Name:BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLPAddress Line 1:8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100E

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0941-4670PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANH-VU DAO	
SIGNATURE:	/anh-vu dao/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2022	

PATENT REEL: 059500 FRAME: 0434

507215655

# **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = 2022\text{-}04\text{-}05\_Assignment\_0941\text{-}4670PUS1\#page1.tif}$ 

source=2022-04-05\_Assignment\_0941-4670PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059500 FRAME: 0435

Attorney Docket No.: 0941-4670PUS1

AGLYCONES

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Hsin Jan YAO, Yu-Wen CHEN, Chu-Hsun LU, I-Hong PAN, Wen-Yin CHEN, Tsung-Lin YANG Angela GOH</u> bereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

FOR EXTRACTING FLAVONE

CHRYSANTHEMUM MORIFOLIU		
ANTI-INFLAMMATORY PHARMAC		
Filed: December 23, 2021	Serial No	17/560,487
Executed on:		
and approximate the first of th	The second secon	and the same of th
WHEREAS, Industrial Technolo	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu 31046		
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring		
application and in any U.S. Letters Paten	t which may be grante	ed on the same;
A CONTROL ON THE STREET BY MACHINE WITH A REAL AND A VINCENTIAL AND A VINC	reaction of animal terms of the contraction	(N28 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL W		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
good and valuable consideration, receip	•	
Assignor has/have sold, assigned and tra	-	
and transfer unto the said Assignee, and		
rights, title and interest in and to th		
improvements thereon, and in and to an		
the same in the United States, the said i		* * *
fully and exclusively as it would have		
Assignment and transfer not been made,		
may be granted thereon, or of any di-		
substitution, conversion, reissue, prolong	ation or extension the	reof.
		No.
Assignor further agrees/agree	•	
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, c		
application and/or applications, execute		
papers, including applications for Letters		
of assignment and transfer thereof, and w		
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Pat		7
title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee	's successors and assi	gns.
ENT DEPENDENT ACCREAT ANTENDED TO COME A		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, As date(s) indicated.	signor has have sign	ed district their name(s) on us
unc(s) nuncareu.		
Har-Jan (a)	. Here	0.>2 - 03, 25
Hsin Jan YAO	Date	
Comment of the Commen	, sock, sock, sock, sock	
Yn dias ratel		
Yu-Wen CHEN	8	2022, 03, 25
Yu-Wen CHEN	Date	
	not not give the	

P56100007US / 9044B-A28499-US

Title:

METHOD

PATENT REEL: 059500 FRAME: 0436

Chu-Hean Lu	2045, 3, 45
Chu-Hsun LU	Date
IHONS Pan	7042375
I-Hong PAN	Date
Wen-Yin CHEN	
Jamy-Lin Jang	2022 \ 3 - 25
Tsung-Lin YANG	Date
Augh	2.6 a.ə. 🖣 25
Angela GOH	Date